

First Reading: 11/14/23 Second Reading: 11/28/23

Pass: Fail: Other:

Bill 12-23-F. A Bill to Amend the Constitution of the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University

PURPOSE: For the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University to amend its

Constitution.

(1)WHEREAS: Section 4.4.8 of the Constitution describes the duties and office hour requirements of the

Chief Justice, reading:

"Establish and post set office hours of a minimum of one (1) per week during regular

business hours.", and

(2)WHEREAS: The Chief Justice is the go-to person for interpretation of the Constitution, and

(3)WHEREAS: Only one required hour could make the Chief Justice hard to reach, and

(4)WHEREAS: Section 4.4.8 will be amended to now read:

"Establish and post set office hours of a minimum of five (5) per week during regular

business hours."

THEREFORE: Be it resolved that the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky

University will amend its Constitution.

AUTHORS: Isaac King, Chief Justice

SPONSORS: Judicial Council

Legislative Operations Committee

CONTACTS: Isaac King, Chief Justice, <u>isaac.king527@topper.wku.edu</u>

Meghan Pierce, Senator at Large, <u>meghan.pierce471@topper.wku.edu</u>